
SHOPRITE NUTMEG STATE GAMES CLASSIC CRITERIUM
Connecticut State Chapionship
Saturday, June 11, 2016
Walnuthill Park, New Britain, CT
USAC Permit No. 2016-1737

Photo Finish and Results furnished by Speed Sport Timing

1,1,1,Cat 4 MEN 900
PLACE BIB LAST FIRST TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 123 JOHNSON Marshall CLR Racing 0:46:51.390 CT 271529
2 141 TORTORIGI Calvin Storrs Center Cycle Racing 0:46:51.440 CT 458454
3 146 OAKES Aaron NATURALLY FAST 0:46:51.840 MA 180389
4 113 EYRE Barry WeeBikeShop Racing 0:46:52.160 RI 342082
5 103 BRYANT Steve Downeast Racing 0:46:52.260 ME 283937
6 115 FRISBIE Rich 0:46:52.300 RI 432402
7 129 MAY Steve Greater Hartford Cycling Club 0:46:52.570 CT 309571
8 130 MUIR Lincoln Community Bicycle Racing 0:46:52.600 MA 291542
9 124 KEARNEY Scott Expo Wheelmen 0:46:52.640 CT 351554

10 135 QUITO Julius Erwin CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:46:52.920 NY 410528
11 279 ROOS Christain 0:46:53.010 RI 438077
12 122 JENKINS Colby SVC/Bikeworks 0:46:53.170 RI 481144
13 114 FRANKS Alex Corner Cycle 0:46:53.210 MA 337812
14 149 PARTELLOW Myles TARMAC IRON BRIDGE 0:46:53.230 CT 298313
15 111 DZIKIEWICZ David Minuteman Road Club 0:46:53.520 MA 379967
16 127 LEAHEY Matthew Cyclonauts Racers 0:46:53.660 MA 382992
17 109 D'AGOSTINO John CRCA/Team NYC Velo 0:46:53.840 NY 410403
18 138 SIMEONOV Iliya nantucket velo 0:46:53.910 MA 466645
19 120 HERLIHY Kyle C3 RACING 0:46:54.130 CT 278135
20 142 WALSH Sean 0:46:54.370 CT 37109
21 126 LAVOIE Philip C3 Racing 0:46:54.520 NY 365721
22 121 HOOGENBOOM Wouter CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:46:54.760 NY 385797
23 145 HOWELL Brett SHERPA 0:46:54.890 CT 16915
24 112 EICHELE Christian Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling 0:46:55.970 CT 359726
25 148 KIMBALL Donald CCAP 0:46:56.540 CT 289309
26 140 STIEBEL Joshua Greater Hartford Cycling Club 0:46:57.180 CT 457961
27 119 HENRIQUEZ Juan 0:46:57.230 NY 466207
28 118 HALL James State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 0:46:57.760 NH 120643
29 144 YOAKUM Jason Ironbridge Tarmac Racing 0:46:58.010 CT 329000
30 102 BOSCH Carter Iron bridge/Tarmac 0:46:58.040 CT 497217
31 132 PAK Sung Iron Bridge / Tarmac Cycling 0:46:58.420 NY 209485
32 105 CERENZIA Justin Ten Speed Spokes (TSS) 0:47:08.460 RI 232644
33 107 COSTIGAN Gregory Community Bicycle Racing 0:47:08.480 MA 390416
34 110 DE GRAAF Martijn CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:47:12.220 NY 494590
35 125 KOBLENZ Barry HRRT 0:47:13.500 NY 152307
36 150 FORD Michael GHCC 0:47:13.710 CT 428612
37 131 OKERLUND Luke University of Rochester 0:47:14.040 MA 467067
38 116 GORCZYCA Grant CCAP 0:47:37.820 CT 171457
39 143 WURSTHORN Mark GHCC 0:47:59.330 CT 316420
40 133 PEDATA Joseph CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:48:58.090 NY 148420

DNF 101 BEST Thomas CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing NY 412788
DNF 104 CAISSY Matthew Umass Bike Racing Club MA 423865
DNF 108 CRUZ Juan CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing NY 424211
DNF 117 GRIBBIN Sean State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria NH 343300
DNF 134 PUCCI Joe Sherpa CT 482197
DNF 136 ROOS Christian RI 438077
DNF 137 SENECAL Martin BARKS+WRECK ADVENTURE CLUB MA 32166
DNF 147 CHEE Danny ATLANTIS NY 295233

2,1,1,Cat 4/5 MEN 955
PLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSEPLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 255 HERLIHY Kyle C3 RACING 0:48:48.550 CT 278135
2 259 JENKINS Colby SVC/Bikeworks 0:48:48.630 RI 481144
3 244 EYRE Barry WeeBikeShop Racing 0:48:48.660 RI 342082
4 260 JOHNSON Marshall CLR Racing 0:48:48.670 CT 271529
5 226 BEST Thomas CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:48:48.740 NY 412788
6 267 MAY Steve Greater Hartford Cycling Club 0:48:48.790 CT 309571
7 248 FRISK Mikael 0:48:48.900 CT 448394
8 278 RAVENBERG Dana http://cheshirecycleracing.blog 0:48:48.930 CT 375637
9 258 HUCK David raceCF 0:48:48.990 CT 470145

10 292 HENRIQUEZ Juan 0:48:49.000 NY 466207
11 298 GOGUEN Sean RACE CF 0:48:49.040 MA 336584
12 235 COLELLA James Race CF 0:48:49.070 CT
13 234 CHEE Danny Team Alanis 0:48:49.120 NY
14 251 GRIBBIN Sean State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 0:48:49.260 NH 343300
15 228 BRAZEAL Elijah CT Cycling Advancement Program 0:48:49.330 CT 408164
16 229 BRYANT Steve Downeast Racing 0:48:49.640 ME 283937
17 247 FRISBIE Rich 0:48:49.810 RI 432402
18 282 SCHOFF Brendan CCAP 0:48:50.190 CT
19 253 HALL James State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria 0:48:50.270 NH 120643
20 242 DE GRAAF Martijn CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:48:50.540 NY 494590
21 287 STUBBS Aaron 0:48:50.650 CT
22 262 LE Matthew Cycling Concepts 0:48:50.720 CT 474430
23 299 JONES Xander CCAP 0:48:50.890 CT 434472
24 136 ROOS Christain CCAP 0:48:50.910 RI 438077
25 290 QUITO Julius 0:48:51.020 NY 410528
26 291 VIGORITA Charles CYCLING CONCEPTS 0:48:51.080 CT 402139
27 268 MILLER Simon CRCA 0:48:51.480 CT 499631
28 257 HOOGENBOOM Wouter CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:48:52.200 NY 385797
29 274 PEDATA Joseph CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:48:52.430 NY 148420
30 273 PAK Sung Iron Bridge / Tarmac Cycling 0:48:52.580 NY 209485
31 239 CRUZ Juan CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:48:52.780 NY 424211
32 227 BOGDANSKI John 0:48:52.790 CT 466713
33 300 GERVAIS Timothy 0:48:52.900 CT ONE DAAY
34 269 MONTELEONE Chris Iron Bridge / Tarmac Cycling 0:48:53.140 CT 495234
35 270 MONTOYA Tracy Mystic Velo 0:48:53.320 CT 224397
36 232 CASE Chris 0:48:53.720 CT 509240
37 261 LAVOIE Philip C3 Racing 0:48:54.440 NY 365721
38 295 HOUTT Bill PAWLING 0:48:55.850 NY ONE DAY
39 281 SAKSIK Jeremy pedalpowertraining.com 0:48:55.910 MA 380735
40 271 MUIR Lincoln Community Bicycle Racing 0:48:56.350 MA 291542
41 250 GORCZYCA Grant CCAP 0:48:56.570 CT 171457
42 245 FELIX Melecio 0:48:57.030 CT 466676
43 264 MARSHALL Brandon Rodeo Adventure Labs 0:48:57.230 MA 466214
44 296 LEVINE Noah CCAP 0:48:58.480 CT 480599
45 243 EICHELE Christian Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling 0:48:58.660 CT 359726
46 237 ORLOWSKY Michael 0:48:59.860 CT 91949
47 263 LEAHEY Matthew Cyclonauts Racers 0:49:04.730 MA 382992
48 286 STALLMEYER Jeffrey 0:49:04.880 CT
49 231 CAISSY Matthew Umass Bike Racing Club 0:49:07.890 MA 423865
50 266 FIEDERLEIN Matthew 0:49:31.700 CT 509934
51 256 HOLTON Thomas TCC 0:49:59.230 CT 439787
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52 230 CABRERA Jimmy Cycle loft 0:50:01.590 MA
53 254 HAMEL Brendan Corner Cycle 0:50:01.660 MA 419187
54 246 FERRAR Sebastian 0:50:12.950 CT 501063
55 277 RATLIFF Christian PVC/Cyclemania 0:50:17.670 ME 494319
56 288 YOAKUM Jason Ironbridge Tarmac Racing 0:50:35.400 CT 329000
57 280 ROSSANO Daniel Expo Wheelmen 0:50:55.810 CT 320774
58 233 CASTELLANOS Guadalupe Zaachila Yoo Cycling club 0:50:57.410 CT 428916
59 289 LALANNE Rudolph TRAVIS CYCLES 0:51:21.130 MA 497571
60 272 OBRIEN John Cycling Concepts 0:51:22.260 CT 459689
61 249 GONZALEZ Kenley Bethel Cycle Sport Club 1 LAP DN CT 379396
62 275 PETRUCCI Joseph 1 LAP DN NY 408083
63 265 MARSILLO Anthony 2 LAP DN CT

DNF 238 COSTIGAN Gregory Community Bicycle Racing MA 390416

3,1,1,Frank Miskow Memorial Master 60+ 1050
PLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 306 GELLINEAU Patrick Team Somerset 0:38:17.470 NY 45371
2 304 CULLEN Richard Cycle Lodge 0:38:17.530 MA 52713
3 320 TOWNEND Bruce PEAK RACING 0:38:17.940 MA ~0075172
4 316 RUSTICO David Team ERRACE p\b DSO Manufacturi 0:38:17.980 CT 45880
5 319 MILNE Ken 0:38:17.990 MA 270483
6 315 RAMIREZ Jorge ATA  BICYCLE TEAM ROAD 0:38:18.050 MA 145604
7 312 LISTON John peak racing 0:38:18.160 ME 174499
8 310 JOHNSTON Dennis GHCC - Central Wheel 0:38:18.390 CT 159316
9 317 THEMIG James Mystic Velo Club 0:38:18.620 CT 91637

10 302 BURZYNSKI Mieczyslaus Cyclonauts Racers 0:38:19.660 MA 47061
11 303 COLEMAN Ken BCA/Linen 0:38:19.860 NY 199626
12 313 MARTI David 0:38:20.170 CT 22624
13 305 DOUCETTE Tom NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 0:38:20.520 MA 103264
14 307 HANFORD Samuel R CCAP 0:38:21.040 CT 311484
15 308 HARDY Rick Boston Road Club 0:38:21.320 MA 166380
16 314 MULLIN Scott Ridgefield Bicycle Sport Club 0:38:21.590 CT 457615
17 301 BALLARD JR Clarence Somerset Wheelmen 0:38:54.020 NY 45050
18 318 VACCARINO Robert H and H Racing 0:41:05.380 NY 348788
19 311 KALLMAN Ted Northampton Cycling Club 0:41:07.950 MA 237005

DNF 309 HRICZ Albert G S EUREOPEO CT 55959

4,1,1,Master 50+ 1125
PLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 432 SERNYAK Michael Yale-Bulldog cycling 0:35:07.813 CT 330438
2 445 JAMES Joseph WE STAND UNITED 0:35:07.830 NY 68718
3 401 BAILEY David Iron Bridge / Tarmac 0:35:08.447 CT 2266
4 431 REILLY Kenneth Iron bridge/Tarmac cycling 0:35:08.554 CT 303247
5 444 SPEAR Rick TT ENDURANCE 0:35:08.731 CT 60296
6 408 GEISSERT Dave Horst Engineering Cycling Team 0:35:08.732 CT 45369
7 443 BRUNNER William MONTCLAIR 0:35:08.882 NJ 114621
8 434 SHIREMAN Michael Union Cycles 0:35:09.083 MA 40910
9 439 TREMAINE Brett Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling 0:35:09.174 NY 383503

10 428 MUOIO John Westwood Velo 0:35:09.291 NJ 46494
11 410 GORDON Aubrey liberty cycle 0:35:09.767 PA 45388
12 535 MCGRATH Steve Lagunitas Racing Experience 0:35:10.007 NH 23503
13 405 DIXON Jeffrey Downeast Racing 0:35:10.069 ME 104055
14 435 SMITH Steven CNYC / NYCM Insurance 0:35:10.205 NY 23070714 435 SMITH Steven CNYC / NYCM Insurance 0:35:10.205 NY 230707
15 440 WOLF Brian Purium Health Products Cycling 0:35:10.459 CT 47710
16 407 ENDERLE Keith Horst Engineering Cycling Team 0:35:10.630 CT 81300
17 418 KULPINSKI Jay BCA/Linen 0:35:12.217 MA 45572
18 423 MATTISON Charles Sherpa Cycling 0:35:12.320 CT 128148
19 419 LANE Walter Mystic Velo Club 0:35:12.387 RI 192821
20 415 KINGSLEY Marc CNYC/NYCM Insurance 0:35:12.517 NY 345510
21 427 MONTOYA Tracy Mystic Velo 0:35:12.784 CT 224397
22 417 KROL Tom fusionTHINK / VOSS / Airline 0:35:12.847 CT 285423
23 402 BERNARD Cecil Team Aggress 0:35:12.976 NY 66349
24 447 ALCHORTUA Diego CAFETEROS 0:35:13.228 CT 120949
25 412 JOHNSON Dwight Laurel Bicycle Club 0:35:13.277 CT 306353
26 437 STUART Matthew Central Wheel- GHCC 0:35:13.391 CT 50345
27 426 MONGILLO Jay Keltic Construction 0:35:13.414 CT 193624
28 422 MARTI David 0:35:13.471 CT 22624
29 414 JOHNSTON Dennis GHCC - Central Wheel 0:35:13.555 CT 159316
30 448 DUDZIK Daniel PLUS CYCLING CLUB 0:35:13.656 CT 310761
31 411 HANFORD Samuel R CCAP 0:35:13.785 CT 311484
32 442 TOWNEND Bruce PEAK RACING 0:35:14.964 MA ~0075172
33 421 LISTON John peak racing 0:35:15.367 ME 174499
34 413 JOHNSON Jeff Death Row Velo Shimano 0:35:17.371 CT 269996
35 420 LASAK Martin DeathRow Velo/RCS 0:35:19.973 CT 51724
36 450 ETSU Taniguchi CRCA 0:35:20.827 NY 237492
37 425 MCMASTER Mark NEBC p/b CycleLoft 0:35:20.994 MA 62069
38 451 SUTO Steve CLASS CYCLES OF FRANCE 0:35:21.114 CT 241325
39 438 THOMPSON Mark Sunapee/Continental Paving/Buch 0:35:24.873 NH 142716
40 403 CHONG TENN Chris CRCA - Diehard 0:35:31.425 NY 47473
41 429 NORTON Michael Purium Health Products Cycling 0:35:35.627 MA 51860
42 416 KOBLENZ Barry HRRT 2 LAP DN NY 152307
43 446 LOVELL Michael SUNAPEE 2 LAP DN NH 83136
44 449 MARTIN Bruton DIE HARD CRCA 3 LAP DN NY 62614

DNF 404 COLEMAN Ken BCA/Linen NY 199626
DNF 406 DOUCETTE Tom NEBC p/b Cycle Loft MA 103264
DNF 409 GELLINEAU Patrick Team Somerset NY 45371
DNF 433 SHANSTROM Ted Arc-En-Ciel Racing Team RI 144018
DNF 436 STANLEY Ian Unattached NY 102279
DNF 441 MILNE Ken MA 270483
DNF 546 MUDIO John WESTWOOD VELO NH 46494
DNF 547 WOLD Edward SHERPA CT 291171
DNF 548 BERTOLINI Peter CAIO VELO CT 229592

5,1,1,Master 45+ 1205
PLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 530 FERREIRA Fernando Iron bridge/ tarmac cycling 0:35:38.610 NY 53209
2 528 EBERT James Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 0:37:04.820 CT 289186
3 658 LIPCON Jacob Minuteman Road Club 0:37:05.110 MA 355922
4 533 LASAK Martin DeathRow Velo/RCS 0:37:05.300 CT 51724
5 526 BAILEY David Iron Bridge / Tarmac 0:37:06.400 CT 2266
6 535 MCGRATH Steve Lagunitas Racing Experience 0:37:06.730 NH 23503
7 537 ONDRE Kevin Claremont Cycle Depot 0:37:06.850 VT 63826
8 529 ENDERLE Keith Horst Engineering Cycling Team 0:37:06.880 CT 81300
9 666 WOLF Edward SHERPA 0:37:06.990 CT 291171
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10 532 KINGSLEY Marc CNYC/NYCM Insurance 0:37:07.230 NY 345510
11 543 TREMAINE Brett Iron Bridge/Tarmac Cycling 0:37:07.590 NY 383503
12 536 MCMASTER Mark NEBC p/b CycleLoft 0:37:12.860 MA 62069
13 539 RUECKERT Morgan Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 0:37:19.500 CT 260859
14 544 WASKIEWICZ Matthew Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 1 LAP DN CT 291312

DNF 527 CHONG TENN Chris CRCA - Diehard NY 47473
DNF 531 JOHNSON Jeff Death Row Velo Shimano CT 269996
DNF 534 LISTON John peak racing ME 174499
DNF 538 REILLY Kenneth Iron bridge/Tarmac cycling CT 303247
DNF 540 SHANSTROM Ted Arc-En-Ciel Racing Team
DNF 541 STUART Matthew Central Wheel- GHCC CT 50345
DNF 542 THOMPSON Mark Sunapee/Continental Paving/Buch NH 142716
DNF 545 WOLFE Kyle Cyclonauts Racers

6,1,1,Master 40+ 1240
PLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 667 RODRIGUES Joe CYCLONAUTS 0:35:04.333 MA 169053
2 656 FERREIRA Fernando Iron bridge/ tarmac cycling 0:35:04.658 NY 53209
3 652 DESROSIERS JR Jean Paul Sherpa 0:36:02.523 CT 146213
4 660 PAYTON Willie DRV/Driscoll foods 0:36:02.646 NY 137827
5 665 RESTIVO Ronald CRCA 0:36:03.254 NY 326800
6 663 SEQUERA Esteban Aetna expo Wheelmen 0:36:03.360 CT 272680
7 669 TINDAL Joseph EXPO WHEELMAN 0:36:03.528 CT 170208
8 664 WENDOLOWSKI Mark Cyclonauts 0:36:04.044 MA 380239
9 658 LIPCON Jacob Minuteman Road Club 0:36:04.136 MA 355922

10 547 WOLF Edward SHERPA 0:36:04.669 CT 291171
11 654 EBERT James Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 0:36:06.415 CT 289186
12 659 ONDRE Kevin Claremont Cycle Depot 0:36:06.756 VT 63826
13 662 RUECKERT Morgan Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 0:36:08.675 CT 260859
14 668 PAPINEAU Jeff CYCLONAUTS 0:36:10.002 MA 27188
15 657 GEISSERT Dave Horst Engineering Cycling Team 0:36:11.657 CT 45369

DNF 651 BRYANT Steve Downeast Racing ME 283937
DNF 655 ENDERLE Keith Horst Engineering Cycling Team CT 81300
DNS 653 DIXON Jeffrey Downeast Racing ME 104055

7,1,1,Master 30+ 125
PLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 901 BAILEY Bobby 1K2GO SPORTS RACING 0:45:34.310 VT 142091
2 903 DESROSIERS JR Jean Paul Sherpa 0:45:46.160 CT 146213
3 921 SCHREIBER Constantin AZ STATE UNIVERSITY 0:45:46.580 PA 391278
4 914 SEQUERA Esteban Aetna expo Wheelmen 0:45:46.690 CT 272680
5 910 PAYTON Willie DRV/Driscoll foods 0:45:46.890 NY 137827
6 912 PRONOVOST Hunter Cheshire Cycle Racing 0:45:47.360 CT 99523
7 915 SKINNER Billy cyclnauts 0:45:47.650 MA 127937
8 902 COUGHLIN Neal Rancourt & Co. / Rainbow Bike C 0:45:47.690 ME 303889
9 906 HACKETT John Michael 802Project 0:45:48.100 VT 140630

10 920 KURAWSKI Dan CYCLONAUTSS 0:45:48.930 MA 408236
11 904 ELLIOTT James CCC/Keltic Const./Zanes Cycles 0:45:49.940 CT 171617
12 917 RODRIGUES Joe CYCLONAUTS 0:45:56.410 MA 169053
13 907 JONES Lance Storrs Center Cycle Racing 0:46:00.560 CT 18205
14 922 PROVONOST Dillon CHESHIRE CYCLE 0:46:09.390 CT 245585
15 916 WENDELOWSKI Mark CYCLONAUTS 0:46:20.070 MA 38023915 916 WENDELOWSKI Mark CYCLONAUTS 0:46:20.070 MA 380239
16 918 PAPINEAU Jeff CYCLONAUTS 0:46:24.820 MA 27188

DNF 909 ONDRE Kevin Claremont Cycle Depot VT 63826
DNF 911 PODZALINE Michael White Pond Racing CT 412071
DNF 919 TINDAL Joseph EXPO WHEELMEN CT 170208

8,1,1,Cat 3 MEN 210
PLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 330 JOSEPH James WE STAND UNITED 0:54:24.380 NY 68718
2 325 SAXE Joshua 0:54:24.420 VT 295768
3 310 GOGUEN Chris RACE CF | racecf.org 0:54:24.490 MA 274271
4 338 RODRIGUEZ Higinio MONTECCI 0:54:24.600 NY 400447
5 315 MAHER Lane RACE CF 0:54:24.610 CT 333300
6 318 MEYER Colin GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipca 0:54:24.830 MA 426213
7 305 COTE Wyatt CT Cycling Advancement Program 0:54:25.450 CT 344882
8 320 MULLALY Keith R2 Endurance Coaching 0:54:25.470 CT 309018
9 327 STAROPOLI Michael Sherpa Cycling 0:54:25.580 CT 290187

10 319 MORRIS Chris Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 0:54:25.710 CT 410413
11 311 GROME Michael Yale University 0:54:25.950 CT 423893
12 301 BRUCE Benjamin Cheshire Cycle Racing 0:54:26.310 CT 423344
13 304 CLAYTON Kameron GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipca 0:54:26.350 VT 429934
14 326 SHUCK David 0:54:26.400 NH 494676
15 329 WILLETTE Nicholas Aetna- Expo Wheelmen 0:54:26.400 CT 330868
16 340 MADERA Luis MONTECCI 0:54:26.550 NY 473546
17 316 MARTIN Michael B2C2 p/b Boloco 0:54:26.650 CT 305134
18 333 SMITH Damiel 0:54:26.910 CT 213239
19 307 CROWELL Kyle CT Cycling Advancement Program 0:54:27.050 CT 438505
20 337 GARCIA Jeffrey MONTECCI 0:54:27.130 NY 153451
21 317 MCCORMACK Alex Hot Tubes Development Cycling T 0:54:27.190 MA 364831
22 321 NEWSOM Andy CRCA / Team VESELKA 0:54:27.350 NY 156991
23 322 OWENS Michael RACE CF 0:54:27.870 VT 350150
24 335 SABATELLI Nick CT CYC AP 0:54:28.030 CT 424824
25 314 LIPCON Jacob Minuteman Road Club 0:54:28.190 MA 355922
26 312 GUIA Jonathan SHERPA 0:54:28.280 CT 433612
27 336 MELTON Dwayne CIR RACING 0:54:28.650 CT 260720
28 313 HACKETT John Michael 802Project 0:54:28.910 VT 140630
29 332 RESTIRO Ronald CRCA 0:54:29.050 NY 326800
30 334 PRONOVOST Dillon CHESHIRE 0:54:29.350 CT 245585
31 331 TANIGUCHI Estu CENTURY ROAD 0:54:29.610 NY 237492
32 308 CUNNINGHAM Alec RACE CF | racecf.org @racecf 0:54:30.150 CT 311452
33 302 CATLIN Nicolas Sherpa 0:54:31.380 CT 254653
34 306 COUGHLIN Neal Rancourt & Co. / Rainbow Bike C 0:54:31.650 ME 303889
35 339 BRITO Manuel MONTECCI 0:54:41.070 PA 504426
36 303 CHONG TENN Chris CRCA - Diehard 0:54:42.490 NY 47473
37 309 GIBERTONI Stephen Cheshire Cycle Racing 0:54:42.910 CT 394051

DNF 323 PODZALINE Michael CT 412071
DNF 324 ROBSON Mark Cycle-Smart Grassroots Team PULLED CT 98848

10,1,1,PRO_3 MEN 350
PLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 144 GOGUEN Kevin RACE CF 1:28:23.460 MA 290750
2 151 MANTE Cesar DANNY'S CYCLE 1:28:25.210 NJ 390003
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3 121 HORWITZ Ted Monster Media Racing/Fasturdays 1:28:25.340 MA 192750
4 126 MAYNARD David Cheshire Cycle Racing 1:28:25.530 CT 214503
5 125 MADERA Euri Fusion cycles/Families together 1:28:25.750 NY 215937
6 111 ESTEVEZ Daniel Fusion Cycles/Families Together 1:28:25.850 MA 215163
7 148 PIERCE David STORRS CYCLE 1:28:25.870 CT 98315
8 113 GARBER Graham Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 1:28:26.130 RI 12764
9 105 CABRERA Dawry cycle loft 1:28:26.140 MA 499880

10 128 MEROLA Christopher Laughing Dog 1:28:26.390 MA 349800
11 103 BARKER Jake Steamboat Velo 1:28:27.870 CO 363257
12 139 THOMAS Evan Class Cycles / Ovens of France 1:28:28.530 CT 268391
13 120 HEISS Mike GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipca 1:28:28.560 MA 402508
14 147 CRESSEY Nick REYNOLDS RACING 1:28:28.640 ME 342854
15 114 GELT Jeff Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 1:28:30.280 CT 13030
16 132 REMILLARD Gabriel Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 1:28:30.980 CT 300578
17 110 DORSCH Greg Black Tie Sports 1:28:31.640 NY 310417
18 101 ANDERSON Smith GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipca 1:28:36.790 MA 318100
19 127 MCGILL Bryan Grinta! p/b Best Buddies Challe 1:28:38.030 CT 218707
20 116 GOGUEN Chris RACE CF | racecf.org 1:28:39.350 MA 274271
21 106 CATLIN Nicolas Sherpa 1:28:40.820 CT 254653
22 143 ZANOTTI Stefano Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 1:28:41.630 CT 299661
23 119 HACKETT John Michael 802Project 1:28:45.420 VT 140630
24 130 PETERSON Jonathan 1:28:46.530 MA 186257
25 152 LOWENSTEIN Jonathan CLIF BAR / PACTIMO 1:28:48.670 RI 21706
26 138 SULLIVAN Adam Grinta! p/b Best Buddies Challe 1:28:49.310 RI 199084
27 149 GOETZ Tom TEAM TOWPATH 1:28:53.630 NY 305450
28 140 WASKIEWICZ Matthew Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 1:28:55.570 CT 291312
29 154 GOGLIANO Marc CENTURY ROAD CLUB 1:28:58.940 CT 275606
30 123 LASAK Martin DeathRow Velo/RCS 1:29:03.400 CT 51724
31 112 FOLEY Kyle Laurel Bicycle Club 1:29:04.040 MA 174494
32 150 BORGOS Framklin 1:29:11.430 NY 258520
33 129 MEYER Colin GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipca 1:29:34.230 MA 426213
34 107 CLAYTON Kameron GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipca 1:29:34.350 VT 429934
35 108 CUNNINGHAM Alec RACE CF | racecf.org @racecf 1:30:11.070 CT 311452
36 118 GUIZA Jonathan SHERPA 1:31:31.710 CT 433612

DNF 102 BAILEY Bobby 1K2GO SPORTS RACING VT 142091
DNF 104 BARNETT Thomas Team ERRACE Presented By DSO Ma NJ 247838
DNF 124 LISTON John peak racing ME 174499
DNF 131 PRONOVOST Hunter Cheshire Cycle Racing CT 99523
DNF 135 SAXE Joshua VT 295768
DNF 136 SKINNER Billy cyclnauts MA 127937
DNF 141 WOLFE Kyle Cyclonauts Racers VT 38789
DNF 145 ARGUELLES PEREZ Jose TEAM ERRACE CT PUR19751020
DNF 153 FORTINI Lucas SHERPA CT 231409
DNF 155 GOGUEN Thomas RACE CF MA 219424
DNF 156 JAMIESON Matt CT 17647
DNF 157 KUBISEK Joe CHESHIRE CYCLE CT 19935

11,1,1, PRO 3 WOMEN 525
PLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 439 SUMMERS Laura Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 0:37:44.970 CT 41711
2 433 LUPIEN Leslie GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipca 0:37:45.060 NH 340936
3 442 DIAZ GRANADOS Rachel CRCA 0:37:45.100 NJ 422419
4 432 LANSKY Sarah (Sasha) CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:37:45.180 NY 4749634 432 LANSKY Sarah (Sasha) CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:37:45.180 NY 474963
5 441 UHL Meredith GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipca 0:37:45.660 MA 350972
6 431 HAFNER Antonina GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipca 0:37:46.130 MA 425739
7 437 ROSENFELD Maria crca/dave jordan racing 0:37:46.420 NY 365695
8 440 TUCKER Corey GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipca 0:37:46.430 MA 422555
9 426 ARCHER Andrea CRCA/Houlihan Lokey 0:37:46.450 NY 408541

10 427 ARNOFSKY Shara CRCA/Dave Jordan Racing 0:37:46.530 NY 496504
11 430 GUBINSKI Alexa Sherpa 0:37:46.710 CT 466111
12 434 MAUSSER Amy Giant Toronto/Liv pb Powerwatts 0:37:47.650 ON CAN INTL
13 429 COLLINS Emma Sunapee/Continental Paving/Buch 0:37:48.170 ME 395189
14 428 BROOIJMANS Natasja GREEN LINE VELO Driven by ZipCa 0:37:48.870 MA 413151
15 436 RIGHI Giulia Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 0:38:10.160 RI 199246
16 435 MCCABE Evelyn Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi CT 295891

9,1,1,Cat 4 WOMEN 315
PLACE BIB LAST First TEAM TIME STATE LICENSE

1 232 DEMING Molly Race CF 0:31:05.060 CT 499023
2 235 GOTHORPE Amy Optimum Performance 0:31:05.590 MA 296214
3 226 ADLER Ariana Team ERRACE p/b DSO Manufacturi 0:31:06.590 CT 428620
4 231 COLELLA Lisa Race CF 0:31:06.890 CT
5 229 BARNES Melinda Keep it Tight 0:31:07.120 MA 345916
6 241 SILVA Amanda Sherpa 0:31:08.060 CT 466628
7 227 ANDERSON Kristin NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 0:31:08.170 CT 477690
8 234 FRANKS Courtney Corner Cycle 0:31:08.570 MA 450314
9 228 BARLOW Andrea NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 0:31:08.860 MA 374900

10 230 BUMSTEAD Janet 0:31:08.870 CT
11 239 RAMOS Janet NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 0:31:09.210 MA 181961
12 237 MAHER Hope RACE CF 0:31:11.950 CT 422145
13 233 DODD Julie NEBC p/b Cycle Loft 0:31:13.080 MA 327424
14 240 RATTI Carla Sherpa 0:33:08.390 CT 497987
15 242 LOCKHART Julie NEBC 3 LAP DN MA 226695

DNF 236 LEHMANN Rebecca Sunapee/Continental Paving/Buch NH 259634


